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  TERYL®   BRAIDED  CORD
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 1 - CONSTRUCTION

 2 - CHARACTERISTICS

 3 - APPLICATIONS

 4 - PRESENTATION

-  Round and solid braid made of continuous polyester yarns.
-  Thermal class  F 155 °C.
-   Made unbleached.

- Fastening, binding, bandings of elements.
- The shrinkage occuring with higher or lower tempera-
tures allows to have a good binding which prevents from 
moving.

- Standard diameters :
  please refer to the chart above. 
  other diameters: please question us.
- Colour : white. 
- Conditionning : per jaws bobbins. 
- Length per bobbin :
  several possibilities : please question us. We recommend to protect them from dust, humi-

dity at an ambient temperature.

REFERENCE DIAMETER
mm

WEIGHT
g/m

BREAKING
RESISTANCE - daN

ELONGATION
 % SHRINKAGE Shrinkage 1 H

at 140 °C - %

T 168
T 263
T 109
T 111
T 113
T 254
T 143
T 255
T 146
T 256
T 257

0,5
1,0
1,0
1,5
2,0
2,0
3,0
3,0
4,0
4,0
5,0

  0,15
  0,50
  1,00
  1,60
  2,15
  2,15
  4,05
  4,05
  6,95
  6,95
  8.65

≥   05
≥   20
≥   50
≥   80
≥ 120
≥ 100
≥ 200
≥ 200
≥ 300
≥ 300
≥ 350

≥ 12
≥ 12
≥ 12
≥ 12
≥ 12
≥ 12
≥ 12
≥ 12
≥ 12
≥ 12
≥ 12

medium
medium
medium
medium
medium

high
medium

high
medium

high
high

≤ 10
≤ 10
≤ 10
≤ 10
≤ 10
≥ 15
≤ 10
≥ 15
≤ 10
≥ 15
≥ 15

- ELONGATION at 2/3 of resistance. 


