

1/1 02/18

TERYL® BRAIDED CORD

F 2

1 - CONSTRUCTION

- Round and solid braid made of continuous polyester yarns.
- Thermal class F 155 °C.
- Made unbleached.



2 - CHARACTERISTICS

REFERENCE	DIAMETER mm	WEIGHT g/m	BREAKING RESISTANCE - daN	ELONGATION %	SHRINKAGE	Shrinkage 1 H at 140 °C - %
T 168	0,5	0,15	≥ 05	≥ 12	medium	≤ 10
T 263	1,0	0,50	≥ 20	≥ 12	medium	≤ 10
T 109	1,0	1,00	≥ 50	≥ 12	medium	≤ 10
T 111	1,5	1,60	≥ 80	≥ 12	medium	≤ 10
T 113	2,0	2,15	≥ 120	≥ 12	medium	≤ 10
T 254	2,0	2,15	≥ 100	≥ 12	high	≥ 15
T 143	3,0	4,05	≥ 200	≥ 12	medium	≤ 10
T 255	3,0	4,05	≥ 200	≥ 12	high	≥ 15
T 146	4,0	6,95	≥ 300	≥ 12	medium	≤ 10
T 256	4,0	6,95	≥ 300	≥ 12	high	≥ 15
T 257	5,0	8.65	≥ 350	≥ 12	high	≥ 15

- ELONGATION at 2/3 of resistance.

3 - APPLICATIONS

- Fastening, binding, bandings of elements.
- The shrinkage occuring with higher or lower temperatures allows to have a good binding which prevents from moving.

4 - PRESENTATION

- Standard diameters:
 please refer to the chart above.
 other diameters: please question us.
- Colour : white.
- Conditionning : per jaws bobbins.
- Length per bobbin :
- several possibilities : please question us.





We recommend to protect them from dust, humidity at an ambient temperature.